City Council Regular Meeting AGENDA ITEM

	NUMBER: 11		
SUBJECT:			
Bid Number 1692; Traffic Control Setup Services Agreement with Roadsafe Traffic Systems, Inc., in a Total Amount Not to Exceed \$825,000; \$275,000 Annually for a (3) Three-Year Period for Traffic Control Devices			
and Set-up Services. (Citywide) (For Possible Action; Recommendation – Approve and Award)			
REQUESTED BY:	WARD:		
Dale Daffern, Director of Public Works	(Citywide)		
RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:			
That the City Council award Bid No. 1692 and approve a three-year Traffic Control Setup Services Agreement with Roadsafe Traffic Systems, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$825,000; \$275,000 annually for a three-year			
period.	75,000 armadily for a timee year		
FISCAL IMPACT:	ACCOUNT NUMBER:		
Amount: : \$825,000; \$275,000 Annually	Parks: 100-700522-430632		
Explanation: Fund is coming from Roadway, Park Services, Traffic	\$80,000 Trf Ops: 268-290293-		
Operations and Utilities Department.	430632 \$20,000 RW: 293-		
	290312-430632 \$55,000 Pump:		
	610-600322-430632 \$20,000		
	UT: 610-600325-430631		
	\$100,000		

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City of North Las Vegas conducted Bid 1692 on March 23, 2023 for traffic control devices and set-up services for Citywide use. Three vendors participated at the Public Bid: Roadsafe Traffic Systems, Nevada Barricade & Sign Co, and Statewide Traffic Safety & Signs Inc. Roadsafe Traffic Systems was selected as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

This agreement will be used by Public Works Roadway and Traffic Operations, Utilities and Parks Services to provide traffic control device setup for City projects, on an as needed basis, at different locations throughout the City, and provide 24/7 response including unforeseen emergencies Citywide.

	Related Item:		
LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S): Responsible Fiscal Management			
Respect	fully Submitted	MEETING DATE:	
Ryann J City Ma	uden, nager	August 2, 2023	
	Respect		